

Prepared by Dr. Jeffrey Alstadt

Student Fee Approval

Annually, the District reviews student registration and activity fees to ensure they align with the District's financial needs and instructional costs. Based on our current analysis and operational requirements, Administration recommends that the Board approve the updated fee structure for the upcoming school year.

Current Fee Structure

Streator Elementary School District #44's current student fees.

- Registration (K-8): \$85.00
- Technology Fee: \$30.00
- Athletics (Pay to Play): \$50.00
- Replacement Planner/Assignment Book: \$8.00
- Replacement Lock: \$8.00

Fee Waivers & Financial Impact Reminder

Per Illinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-20.13), school districts are required to waive all school fees for students who qualify for free breakfast or lunch under the federal National School Lunch Program.

- Students who meet the federal income guidelines for free meals are automatically eligible for a full waiver of the fees listed above, including registration, technology, and activity fees.
- Historical data indicates that approximately 71% to 76% of our student body qualifies as low-income. Consequently, the majority of our students are eligible for fee waivers.
- While these fees help offset costs for materials and extracurriculars, the high waiver rate means the District must budget to cover the cost of supplies and activities for a significant portion of the student population through other funding sources.

Administrative Recommendation: Approve the updated fee structure for the 2026–2027 school year.